By do against John Bradley dated Sept 23 1816         4.87 
 By do against Stephen Barker dated Sept 23 1816         5.08 
 By do against Stephen Barker dated Sept 23 1816          9.03 
     by interest on the last note                .24 
 Making in the whole four thousand and four dollars and forty 4004.48 
     eight cents 
 And we find that said Treasurer has paid since said reckoning on assessors  
     orders and to John Russ  in part for damage done on account of the road 
     through his land       1887.04 
 Which leaves a balance in favour of the Town of two thousand one hundred  
     and seventeen dollars and 44 cents     2117.44 
 And we find there is due from constables and sundry other persons as follows 
 From Isaiah Silver Constable for 1815    1009.23 
 From Benjamin Town Constable for 1816    1325.40 
 From do a tax on delinquents in working out their highway taxes

[...]

by order on Jesse Sargent collector for 1819     
 1798.23 

by cash received of sundry persons for exemption from training  
 12.00 

by cash received of State Treasurer for supporting Nelson Crosby       
14.00 

by interest on Capt Joseph Griffin note              
.61 

making in the whole three thousand eight hundred & eighty one dollars  
 3881.35 

thirty five cents 
 and we find Said treasurer has paid out by order of the Assessors one thousand 
     and forty eight dollars fifty four cents     

1948.54 
 which leaves a balance in favour of the Town of one thousand nine hundred

1932.81

[...]

From Isaiah Silver collector for 1815           

17.12 
 Due on Ebenezer Merrils note           

11.04 
 Amos Barkers note             

10.91 
 uncurrent money on hand            

41.50 

2197.12 
 which leaves a balance in favour of the Said treasurer of two hundred sixty four   

264.31 
     dollars thirty one cents 
 We further state that according to the best calculation we can make there is 
     outstanding orders and other debts due from the Town for which no orders 
     are drawn to the amount of       

1250.00 

Methuen March 3d 1820   Joseph Griffin Jun

[...]

by Do William Richardson 2d             
2.95 

by Do William Sargent              
1.29 

by Do John Bailey               
1.32 

By cash receied of Jonathan Currier 2d in part for what D. Crosses personal 
     Estate sold for               

7.72 
 Making in the whole four thousand three hundred and sixty five dollars          $

4365.31 
     and 31 cents 
 and we find that said Treasurer has paid by assessors orders since said settlement

2305.07 
 which leaves a balance in favor of the Town of two thousand a sixty dollars    

2060.24 
     & 24 cents 
 and we find there is due the Said Treasurer from collectors & sundry persons